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2007 Ohio Governors Cup
All Category Scoring

Bow Evt Event Name Pts Bow Evt Event Name Pts
 Cincinnati Junior Rowing Club  Upper Arlington High School

Girls 1st Varsity 8+  (M. Lang) 30 Boys Ltwt 8+  (A. Chan) 30
Girls 2nd Varsity 8+ A  (A. Kleespies) 30 Girls Ltwt 8+  (J. Perkins) 24
Girls 2nd Novice 8+  (S. Steinberg) 30 Boys 2nd Varsity 8+  (M. Bernsdorf) 24
Girls 1st Novice 8+  (M. Soloman) 30 Boys 2nd Varsity 4+ A  (Z. Cramp) 16
Boys 2nd Varsity 8+ A  (D. Meyers) 30 Boys 2x  (M. Weiland) 6
Boys 1st Varsity 8+  (K. Fabel) 30 Girls 1st Novice 8+  (E. Wilt) 6
Girls 2nd Varsity 8+ B  (A. Dirkes) Boys Novice 4+ A  (M. Forquer) 4
Boys 2nd Novice 8+ B  (M. Robison) 24 Boys 1st Varsity 4+ A  (B. Haxton) 4
Boys 1st Novice 8+  (A. Rizkallah) 24 Girls 1st Varsity 4+ A  (D. Ewart) 4
Boys Ltwt 4+  (R. Blum) 20 Girls Ltwt 4+ A  (C. Galluzzi) 4
Boys Novice 4+ A  (A. Rizkallah) 20 Girls 1st Varsity 8+  (D. Ewart) 3
Boys 1st Varsity 4+ A  (Z. Smith) 20 Boys 2nd Novice 8+  (I. Oglesbee) 3
Girls 1st Varsity 4+  (M. Lang) 20 Boys 1st Novice 8+  (M. Forquer) 3

1
Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ A  (C. Haack) 20 Girls 2nd Varsity 8+  (H. Sommerfelt) 1.5
Girls Ltwt 4+  (A. Kleespies) 20 Boys Ltwt 4+ B  (A. Salmons)

Total Points : 133.5
3 16 Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ B  (R. Retzinger)
4 9 Boys 1st Varsity 4+ B  (A. Puttmann)

4 11 Boys 2nd Novice 8+ A  (W. Peters)
 St. Ignatius High School2 7 Boys 2nd Varsity 4+  (M. Fiorito) 4

4 17 Girls Novice 4+ A  (C. Thurner) 4 5 11 Boys 2nd Novice 8+  (E. Mooney) 30
3 10 Girls Ltwt 8+  (L. Ast) 3

3 15 Boys 1st Novice 8+  (B. Bruening) 30
6 3 Boys Novice 4+ B  (W. Peters)

3 7 Boys 2nd Varsity 4+  (L. Brzozowski) 20
6 17 Girls Novice 4+ B  (J. Bistany)

3 1 Boys Ltwt 4+ A  (M. Pienoski) 16
Total Points : 359 3 3 Boys Novice 4+ A  (B. Vasquez) 16

Boys Ltwt 8+ A  (M. Pienoski) 9
4 6 Boys 2x B  (D. Petkovsek) 3

3
Boys 1st Varsity 8+  (A. Davis) 24 Boys 1st Varsity 8+  (W. Reichard) 3

 Westerville Rowing Club
5 18 Boys 2nd Varsity 8+  (A. Hess)

Boys Ltwt 8+  (E. Shoemaker) 18 Boys 2x A  (D. Mossad)

12
Girls Ltwt 4+ A  (A. Sobiech) 16 Boys Ltwt 8+ B  (K. Jones)

Total Points : 130
3 4 Girls 2nd Varsity 8+  (A. Semmler) 12
5 2 Girls 1st Varsity 8+  (E. Radigan)

Girls Ltwt 8+  (A. Sobiech) 12
Boys 2nd Varsity 8+  (A. Shirey) 12
Boys Ltwt 4+ A  (E. Shoemaker) 8
Boys 2nd Varsity 4+  (J. Pierron) 8
Boys 1st Varsity 4+ A  (A. Davis) 8
Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ A  (J. Clark) 8
Girls 2nd Novice 8+  (E. Grandjean) 6
Boys Ltwt 4+ B  (P. Fredrickson) 2
Boys 1st Varsity 4+ B  (J. Swanson)
Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ B  (K. Miller)

Total Points : 146
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2007 Ohio Governors Cup
All Category Scoring

Bow Evt Event Name Pts Bow Evt Event Name Pts
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Event NameBow Evt Event Name Pts
 Dublin Crew  Parkersburg South High School Crew

Girls 1st Novice 8+  (J. Vellky) 24 Boys 2x  (R. Murphy) 12

Pts Bow Evt

Girls 1st Varsity 4+  (M. Gresham) 16 Boys Novice 4+ A  (J. Patton) 8

1.5
Girls Novice 4+ A  (J. Vellky) 16 Boys 2nd Varsity 4+  (R. Radcliff) 2

6
Girls 2nd Novice 8+  (T. Albon) 12 Boys 1st Novice 8+  (J. Patton)

Total Points : 23.5
2 16 Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ A  (A. Nunn) 2
1 4 Girls 2nd Varsity 8+  (M. Bolzenius)

 Indianapolis Rowing Center2 20 Boys 1st Varsity 8+  (J. McDonnell) 1.5
1 2 Girls 1st Varsity 8+  (M. Gresham) 1.5

Total Points : 79 5 15 Boys 1st Novice 8+  (B. Gootee) 12
Boys 2nd Novice 8+  (W. Lerums) 6

2 3 Boys Novice 4+ A  (B. Gootee) 1

20

1
Girls 1st Varsity 8+  (K. Broderick) 24 Boys 1st Varsity 4+  (J. Becker) 1

 St Ursula Academy Rowing Club
1 7 Boys 2nd Varsity 4+  (K. Pluchar)

Total Points : 21
5 4 Girls 2nd Varsity 8+  (K. Nowakowski) 3
3 17 Girls Novice 4+ A  (E. Sheehan)

3 13 Girls 1st Varsity 4+ B  (T. Dana) 2
 Ellis School6 8 Girls 1st Novice 8+  (E. Sheehan) 1.5

4 13 Girls 1st Varsity 4+ A  (K. Nowakowski) 3 12 Girls 2x  (A. Zin) 15
Total Points : 50.5 Total Points : 15

 Grand Rapids Crew
3 5 Girls 2nd Novice 8+  (H. McKenzie) 24 2 12 Girls 2x  (S. Ordway) 12

8 Girls 1st Novice 8+  (C. Huck) 12

 Marietta High School

1.5
1 15 Boys 1st Novice 8+  (R. Offenberger) 6

6 5 Girls 2nd Novice 8+  (C. Janssens) 1.5
4

6
6 11 Boys 2nd Novice 8+  (P. Simmons)

Total Points : 151 18 Boys 2nd Varsity 8+  (P. Koelsch) 1.5
5 20 Boys 1st Varsity 8+  (B. Lindamood)

Total Points : 49.5
 St. Johns Jesuit Rowing Club

 Notre Dame Academy Crew 4 20 Boys 1st Varsity 8+  (T. Montague) 12
Total Points : 122 10 Girls Ltwt 8+  (S. Keller) 30

4

Girls 1st Novice 8+  (S. Bremer) 3
 Big Red CrewTotal Points : 33

 Dayton Boat Club 6 16 Girls 2nd Varsity 4+  (S. Peterson)
1 1 Boys Ltwt 4+  (K. Kramer)

4
1 17 Girls Novice 4+  (K. Offenberger) 2

1.5
3 6 Boys 2x C  (L. Foster) 15

6
6 12 Girls 2x  (C. McCarty)

Total Points : 11.54 12 Girls 2x  (C. Burnham) 6
6 2 Girls 1st Varsity 8+  (B. Brun)

Girls 2nd Novice 8+  (P. Stroke) 3
Boys 2x B  (D. White) 0.8

Total Points : 30.8
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2007 Ohio Governors Cup
All Category Scoring

Bow Evt Event Name Pts Bow Evt Event Name Pts
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 Oakland Catholic Rowing

Girls 1st Varsity 4+  (K. Sweeney) 8
Girls Ltwt 4+  (M. Arthur) 2

Total Points : 10
 Mercyhurst Preparatory School

Girls Ltwt 4+  (A. Ferraro) 8
Girls Ltwt 8+  (A. Ferraro) 1.5

Total Points : 9.5
 Allderdice

Girls Novice 4+ A  (M. Hartman) 8
Girls Ltwt 4+  (M. Spiker) 1

Total Points : 9
 Cleveland Scholastic Rowing Association

Girls 2x  (J. Benedict) 0.8
Total Points : 0.8

115 crews earned points toward this team 
trophy.
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2007 Ohio Governors Cup
Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 1a: Boys Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 07:40 AM
1st 3 St. Ignatius HS A  (M. Pienoski) 07:00.91 07:00.91 00:07:00.91
2nd 2 Westerville RC B  (P. Fredrickson) 07:04.45 0.8% 00:03.54 07:04.45 00:07:00.91 00:00:03.54
3rd 1 Upper Arlington HS A  (K. McGovern) 07:10.34 2.2% 00:05.89 07:10.34 00:07:00.91 00:00:09.43
4th 6 Dayton BC  (P. Four) 07:52.75 12.3% 00:42.41 07:52.75 00:07:00.91 00:00:51.84
5th 5 Mercyhurst Preparatory School  (A. Felice) 07:54.06 12.6% 00:01.31 07:54.06 00:07:00.91 00:00:53.15

4 Upper Arlington HS D  (G. Cooper) Scratch

Race 1b: Boys Ltwt 4+ Heat 2 @ 07:48 AM
1st 1 Westerville RC A  (E. Shoemaker) 07:08.12 07:08.12 00:07:08.12
2nd 5 Big Red Crew  (K. Kramer) 07:10.52 0.6% 00:02.40 07:10.52 00:07:08.12 00:00:02.40
3rd 2 Upper Arlington HS C  (A. Chan) 07:11.37 0.8% 00:00.85 07:11.37 00:07:08.12 00:00:03.25
4th 3 Allderdice  (P. Alter) 07:17.60 2.2% 00:06.23 07:17.60 00:07:08.12 00:00:09.48
5th 6 Marietta HS  (A. Watkins) 07:33.74 6.0% 00:16.14 07:33.74 00:07:08.12 00:00:25.62

4 St. Ignatius HS B  (A. March) Scratch

Race 1c: Boys Ltwt 4+ Heat 3 @ 07:56 AM
1st 5 Cincinnati Junior RC  (R. Blum) 07:06.55 07:06.55 00:07:06.55
2nd 2 Upper Arlington HS B  (A. Salmons) 07:12.63 1.4% 00:06.08 07:12.63 00:07:06.55 00:00:06.08
3rd 1 Toledo Metropolitan RC  (L. Serdar) 07:17.33 2.5% 00:04.70 07:17.33 00:07:06.55 00:00:10.78
4th 3 Dublin Crew  (J. McDonnell) 07:17.33 2.5% 07:17.33 00:07:06.55 00:00:10.78
5th 4 Westerville RC C  (A. Shirey) 07:17.46 2.6% 00:00.13 07:17.46 00:07:06.55 00:00:10.91
6th 6 St. Ignatius HS C  (A. Veras) 07:36.31 7.0% 00:18.85 07:36.31 00:07:06.55 00:00:29.76

Page 1 of  17 Printed: 2007-Apr-29 08:58 PM



Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 2a: Girls 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:04 AM
1st 3 Cincinnati Junior RC  (M. Lang) 06:52.18 06:52.18 00:06:52.18
2nd 4 Westerville RC  (E. Radigan) 07:00.91 2.1% 00:08.73 07:00.91 00:06:52.18 00:00:08.73
3rd 2 Marietta HS  (J. Stacy) 07:02.64 2.5% 00:01.73 07:02.64 00:06:52.18 00:00:10.46
4th 5 Oakland Catholic Rowing  (M. Arthur) 07:17.16 6.1% 00:14.52 07:17.16 00:06:52.18 00:00:24.98
5th 6 Allderdice  (M. Spiker) 07:45.24 12.9% 00:28.08 07:45.24 00:06:52.18 00:00:53.06
6th 1 Cleveland Scholastic RA  (J. Benedict) 07:53.93 15.0% 00:08.69 07:53.93 00:06:52.18 00:01:01.75

Race 2b: Girls 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:12 AM
1st 2 Upper Arlington HS  (D. Ewart) 07:06.28 07:06.28 00:07:06.28
2nd 1 Dublin Crew  (M. Gresham) 07:10.43 1.0% 00:04.15 07:10.43 00:07:06.28 00:00:04.15
3rd 3 Indianapolis Rowing Center  (C. Beagle) 07:25.12 4.4% 00:14.69 07:25.12 00:07:06.28 00:00:18.84
4th 5 Hilliard RA  (S. Matson) 07:28.01 5.1% 00:02.89 07:28.01 00:07:06.28 00:00:21.73
5th 4 Grand Rapids Crew  (C. Szczytko) 07:55.65 11.6% 00:27.64 07:55.65 00:07:06.28 00:00:49.37

6 Big Red Crew  (K. Offenberger) Scratch

Race 2c: Girls 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 3 @ 08:20 AM
1st 5 St Ursula Academy RC  (K. Broderick) 06:58.08 06:58.08 00:06:58.08
2nd 6 Dayton BC  (B. Brun) 06:59.75 0.4% 00:01.67 06:59.75 00:06:58.08 00:00:01.67
3rd 3 Notre Dame Academy Crew  (S. Keller) 07:05.78 1.8% 00:06.03 07:05.78 00:06:58.08 00:00:07.70
4th 4 Mt. Lebanon HS  (C. Drozynski) 07:07.50 2.3% 00:01.72 07:07.50 00:06:58.08 00:00:09.42
5th 1 Mercyhurst Preparatory School  (M. Lancaster) 07:33.97 8.6% 00:26.47 07:33.97 00:06:58.08 00:00:35.89
6th 2 Toledo Metropolitan RC  (E. Sutton) 08:29.28 21.8% 00:55.31 08:29.28 00:06:58.08 00:01:31.20

Race 3a: Boys Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 08:28 AM
1st 1 St. Ignatius HS A  (B. Vasquez) 07:09.12 07:09.12 00:07:09.12
2nd 3 Upper Arlington HS A  (M. Forquer) 07:21.49 2.9% 00:12.37 07:21.49 00:07:09.12 00:00:12.37
3rd 5 Big Red Crew  (J. Poling) 07:41.34 7.5% 00:19.85 07:41.34 00:07:09.12 00:00:32.22
4th 6 Westerville RC  (R. Brubaker) 07:55.74 10.9% 00:14.40 07:55.74 00:07:09.12 00:00:46.62
5th 4 Grand Rapids Crew  (J. Schut) 08:21.42 16.8% 00:25.68 08:21.42 00:07:09.12 00:01:12.30
6th 2 Allderdice B  (J. Bajada) 08:59.72 25.8% 00:38.30 08:59.72 00:07:09.12 00:01:50.60
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Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 3b: Boys Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 08:36 AM
1st 5 Parkersburg South HS A  (J. Patton) 07:19.37 07:19.37 00:07:19.37
2nd 4 Cincinnati Junior RC B  (W. Peters) 07:25.96 1.5% 00:06.59 07:25.96 00:07:19.37 00:00:06.59
3rd 6 Marietta HS  (R. Offenberger) 07:40.76 4.9% 00:14.80 07:40.76 00:07:19.37 00:00:21.39
4th 3 Dublin Crew A  (C. Hanley) 07:45.82 6.0% 00:05.06 07:45.82 00:07:19.37 00:00:26.45
5th 1 St. Ignatius HS B  (B. Bruening) 07:46.79 6.2% 00:00.97 07:46.79 00:07:19.37 00:00:27.42
6th 2 Mercyhurst Preparatory School  (B. Heid) 08:05.85 10.6% 00:19.06 08:05.85 00:07:19.37 00:00:46.48

Race 3c: Boys Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 08:44 AM
1st 3 Indianapolis Rowing Center A  (B. Gootee) 07:37.45 07:37.45 00:07:37.45
2nd 4 Allderdice A  (S. Suter) 07:42.91 1.2% 00:05.46 07:42.91 00:07:37.45 00:00:05.46
3rd 5 Burning River Crew  (C. Morris) 08:13.73 7.9% 00:30.82 08:13.73 00:07:37.45 00:00:36.28
4th 1 Anthony Wayne HS  ( . Wilcox) 08:15.65 8.4% 00:01.92 08:15.65 00:07:37.45 00:00:38.20
5th 2 Upper Arlington HS B  (I. Oglesbee) 08:22.07 9.8% 00:06.42 08:22.07 00:07:37.45 00:00:44.62
6th 6 Dayton BC  (P. Four) 08:39.43 13.5% 00:17.36 08:39.43 00:07:37.45 00:01:01.98

Race 3d: Boys Novice 4+ Heat 4 @ 08:52 AM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior RC A  (A. Rizkallah) 07:25.84 07:25.84 00:07:25.84
2nd 5 Parkersburg South HS B  (L. Richards) 08:03.27 8.4% 00:37.43 08:03.27 00:07:25.84 00:00:37.43
3rd 1 Dublin Crew B  (M. Levine) 08:12.35 10.4% 00:09.08 08:12.35 00:07:25.84 00:00:46.51
4th 2 St. Francis de Sales HS  (C. Lach) 08:17.57 11.6% 00:05.22 08:17.57 00:07:25.84 00:00:51.73
5th 3 Toledo Metropolitan RC  (K. Gillespie) 08:22.95 12.8% 00:05.38 08:22.95 00:07:25.84 00:00:57.11
6th 6 Indianapolis Rowing Center C  (T. Vasquez) 08:57.09 20.5% 00:34.14 08:57.09 00:07:25.84 00:01:31.25

Race 4a: Girls 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 09:00 AM
1st 3 Westerville RC  (A. Semmler) 07:13.20 07:13.20 00:07:13.20
2nd 5 St Ursula Academy RC  (K. Nowakowski) 07:25.55 2.9% 00:12.35 07:25.55 00:07:13.20 00:00:12.35
3rd 6 Oakland Catholic Rowing  (I. Handler) 07:35.29 5.1% 00:09.74 07:35.29 00:07:13.20 00:00:22.09
4th 4 Marietta HS  (R. Patterson) 07:43.12 6.9% 00:07.83 07:43.12 00:07:13.20 00:00:29.92
5th 2 Mt. Lebanon HS  (R. Braun) 07:46.63 7.7% 00:03.51 07:46.63 00:07:13.20 00:00:33.43
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Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 4b: Girls 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 09:08 AM
1st 3 Cincinnati Junior RC A  (A. Kleespies) 07:01.69 07:01.69 00:07:01.69
2nd 4 Upper Arlington HS  (H. Sommerfelt) 07:22.89 5.0% 00:21.20 07:22.89 00:07:01.69 00:00:21.20
3rd 5 Mercyhurst Preparatory School  (A. Schaefer) 07:33.59 7.6% 00:10.70 07:33.59 00:07:01.69 00:00:31.90
4th 2 Dayton BC B  (A. Myers) 07:41.56 9.5% 00:07.97 07:41.56 00:07:01.69 00:00:39.87

Race 4c: Girls 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 3 @ 09:16 AM
1st 3 Cincinnati Junior RC B  (A. Dirkes) 07:09.06 07:09.06 00:07:09.06
2nd 2 Dublin Crew  (M. Bolzenius) 07:13.96 1.1% 00:04.90 07:13.96 00:07:09.06 00:00:04.90
3rd 5 Grand Rapids Crew  (A. Dalrymple) 07:37.62 6.7% 00:23.66 07:37.62 00:07:09.06 00:00:28.56
4th 6 Notre Dame Academy Crew  (B. Nowicki) 07:45.40 8.5% 00:07.78 07:45.40 00:07:09.06 00:00:36.34

4 Dayton BC A  (B. Brun) Scratch

Race 6a: Boys 2x Heat 1 @ 09:24 AM
1st 5 Dayton BC C  (L. Foster) 07:38.23 07:38.23 00:07:38.23
2nd 2 Parkersburg South HS  (R. Murphy) 07:43.02 1.0% 00:04.79 07:43.02 00:07:38.23 00:00:04.79
3rd 4 St. Ignatius HS A  (D. Mossad) 07:46.10 1.7% 00:03.08 07:46.10 00:07:38.23 00:00:07.87
4th 3 Dayton BC A  (S. Sculler1) 08:07.51 6.4% 00:21.41 08:07.51 00:07:38.23 00:00:29.28

Race 6b: Boys 2x Heat 2 @ 09:32 AM
1st 2 St. Ignatius HS B  (D. Petkovsek) 07:51.30 07:51.30 00:07:51.30
2nd 4 Upper Arlington HS  (M. Weiland) 07:55.05 0.8% 00:03.75 07:55.05 00:07:51.30 00:00:03.75
3rd 5 Dayton BC B  (D. White) 08:05.75 3.1% 00:10.70 08:05.75 00:07:51.30 00:00:14.45

3 Anthony Wayne HS  (M. Ramlow) Scratch

Race 7a: Boys 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 09:40 AM
1st 4 St. Ignatius HS  (L. Brzozowski) 07:15.00 07:15.00 00:07:15.00
2nd 1 Cincinnati Junior RC  (M. Fiorito) 07:27.03 2.8% 00:12.03 07:27.03 00:07:15.00 00:00:12.03
3rd 3 Indianapolis Rowing Center  (K. Pluchar) 07:33.64 4.3% 00:06.61 07:33.64 00:07:15.00 00:00:18.64

2 Upper Arlington HS B  (B. 4) Scratch
5 Burning River Crew  (S. Uhle) Scratch
6 Toledo Metropolitan RC  (B. Simmons) Scratch
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Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 7b: Boys 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 09:48 AM
1st 2 Upper Arlington HS A  (Z. Cramp) 07:05.06 07:05.06 00:07:05.06
2nd 5 Westerville RC  (J. Pierron) 07:16.38 2.7% 00:11.32 07:16.38 00:07:05.06 00:00:11.32
3rd 3 Parkersburg South HS  (R. Radcliff) 07:31.26 6.2% 00:14.88 07:31.26 00:07:05.06 00:00:26.20
4th 6 Big Red Crew  (D. Early) 07:35.10 7.1% 00:03.84 07:35.10 00:07:05.06 00:00:30.04
5th 4 Mt. Lebanon HS  (M. Krugh) 07:36.06 7.3% 00:00.96 07:36.06 00:07:05.06 00:00:31.00

Race 8a: Girls 1st Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 09:56 AM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior RC  (M. Soloman) 07:10.68 07:10.68 00:07:10.68
2nd 2 Dublin Crew  (J. Vellky) 07:21.71 2.6% 00:11.03 07:21.71 00:07:10.68 00:00:11.03
3rd 1 Hilliard RA  (D. Carlson) 07:55.60 10.4% 00:33.89 07:55.60 00:07:10.68 00:00:44.92
4th 3 Big Red Crew  (K. Offenberger) 08:00.10 11.5% 00:04.50 08:00.10 00:07:10.68 00:00:49.42
5th 5 Anthony Wayne HS  (K. Konzen) 08:19.63 16.0% 00:19.53 08:19.63 00:07:10.68 00:01:08.95
6th 6 Mercyhurst Preparatory School  (C. Haller) 08:30.68 18.6% 00:11.05 08:30.68 00:07:10.68 00:01:20.00

Race 8b: Girls 1st Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 10:04 AM
1st 1 Marietta HS  (C. Huck) 07:14.42 07:14.42 00:07:14.42
2nd 4 Upper Arlington HS  (E. Wilt) 07:21.46 1.6% 00:07.04 07:21.46 00:07:14.42 00:00:07.04
3rd 5 Allderdice  (M. Hartman) 07:38.71 5.6% 00:17.25 07:38.71 00:07:14.42 00:00:24.29
4th 2 Westerville RC  (J. Bichsel) 07:44.17 6.8% 00:05.46 07:44.17 00:07:14.42 00:00:29.75
5th 6 Indianapolis Rowing Center  (A. Curtis) 07:56.43 9.7% 00:12.26 07:56.43 00:07:14.42 00:00:42.01
6th 3 Oakland Catholic Rowing  (C. Doyle) 08:33.46 18.2% 00:37.03 08:33.46 00:07:14.42 00:01:19.04

Race 8c: Girls 1st Novice 8+ Heat 3 @ 10:12 AM
1st 4 Notre Dame Academy Crew  (S. Bremer) 07:30.20 07:30.20 00:07:30.20
2nd 6 St Ursula Academy RC  (E. Sheehan) 07:39.38 2.0% 00:09.18 07:39.38 00:07:30.20 00:00:09.18
3rd 1 Dayton BC  (J. Wittmann) 07:40.02 2.2% 00:00.64 07:40.02 00:07:30.20 00:00:09.82
4th 2 Parkersburg South HS  (J. Matthew) 07:51.09 4.6% 00:11.07 07:51.09 00:07:30.20 00:00:20.89
5th 3 Ellis School  (A. Moran) 07:59.13 6.4% 00:08.04 07:59.13 00:07:30.20 00:00:28.93
6th 5 Cleveland Scholastic RA  (K. Levy) 08:10.20 8.9% 00:11.07 08:10.20 00:07:30.20 00:00:40.00
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Race 9a: Boys 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:20 AM
1st 1 Cincinnati Junior RC A  (Z. Smith) 06:46.06 06:46.06 00:06:46.06
2nd 2 Westerville RC B  (J. Swanson) 06:52.21 1.5% 00:06.15 06:52.21 00:06:46.06 00:00:06.15
3rd 3 Upper Arlington HS B  (M. Bernsdorf) 06:59.95 3.4% 00:07.74 06:59.95 00:06:46.06 00:00:13.89
4th 6 Allderdice  (E. Stadterman) 07:21.95 8.8% 00:22.00 07:21.95 00:06:46.06 00:00:35.89
5th 5 St. Francis de Sales HS  (C. Niswander) 07:38.43 12.9% 00:16.48 07:38.43 00:06:46.06 00:00:52.37
6th 4 Grand Rapids Crew  (P. Witkowski) 07:40.95 13.5% 00:02.52 07:40.95 00:06:46.06 00:00:54.89

Race 9b: Boys 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:28 AM
1st 3 Cincinnati Junior RC B  (A. Puttmann) 06:44.21 06:44.21 00:06:44.21
2nd 6 Upper Arlington HS A  (B. Haxton) 06:53.85 2.4% 00:09.64 06:53.85 00:06:44.21 00:00:09.64
3rd 4 Mercyhurst Preparatory School  (T. Draskovic) 07:02.33 4.5% 00:08.48 07:02.33 00:06:44.21 00:00:18.12
4th 5 Dublin Crew  (I. Johnson) 07:17.63 8.3% 00:15.30 07:17.63 00:06:44.21 00:00:33.42
5th 2 Toledo Metropolitan RC  (L. Serdar) 07:28.36 10.9% 00:10.73 07:28.36 00:06:44.21 00:00:44.15

1 Parkersburg South HS  (R. Murphy) Scratch

Race 9c: Boys 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 10:36 AM
1st 5 Westerville RC A  (A. Davis) 06:59.33 06:59.33 00:06:59.33
2nd 1 Indianapolis Rowing Center  (J. Becker) 07:01.40 0.5% 00:02.07 07:01.40 00:06:59.33 00:00:02.07
3rd 3 St. Ignatius HS  (W. Reichard) 07:02.45 0.7% 00:01.05 07:02.45 00:06:59.33 00:00:03.12
4th 4 Burning River Crew  (S. Uhle) 07:09.12 2.3% 00:06.67 07:09.12 00:06:59.33 00:00:09.79
5th 2 Mt. Lebanon HS  (C. Brown) 07:15.28 3.8% 00:06.16 07:15.28 00:06:59.33 00:00:15.95
6th 6 Big Red Crew  (A. Mccay) 07:36.51 8.9% 00:21.23 07:36.51 00:06:59.33 00:00:37.18

Race 10a: Girls Ltwt 8+ Heat 1 @ 10:44 AM
1st 2 Cincinnati Junior RC  (L. Ast) 07:03.57 07:03.57 00:07:03.57
2nd 4 Notre Dame Academy Crew  (S. Keller) 07:07.64 1.0% 00:04.07 07:07.64 00:07:03.57 00:00:04.07
3rd 5 Upper Arlington HS  (J. Perkins) 07:14.78 2.6% 00:07.14 07:14.78 00:07:03.57 00:00:11.21
4th 3 Marietta HS  (K. Smith) 07:24.52 4.9% 00:09.74 07:24.52 00:07:03.57 00:00:20.95
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Race 10b: Girls Ltwt 8+ Heat 2 @ 10:52 AM
1st 3 Westerville RC  (A. Sobiech) 07:19.80 07:19.80 00:07:19.80
2nd 2 Mercyhurst Preparatory School  (A. Ferraro) 07:28.59 2.0% 00:08.79 07:28.59 00:07:19.80 00:00:08.79
3rd 4 Dublin Crew  (M. Baeder) 07:44.05 5.5% 00:15.46 07:44.05 00:07:19.80 00:00:24.25

Race 13a: Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:00 AM
1st 2 Dublin Crew  (M. Gresham) 07:35.37 07:35.37 00:07:35.37
2nd 6 Westerville RC  (E. Radigan) 07:50.12 3.2% 00:14.75 07:50.12 00:07:35.37 00:00:14.75
3rd 4 Hilliard RA  (J. Duckro) 08:07.55 7.1% 00:17.43 08:07.55 00:07:35.37 00:00:32.18
4th 1 Ellis School  (E. Gillis Buck) 08:15.08 8.7% 00:07.53 08:15.08 00:07:35.37 00:00:39.71
5th 3 Dayton BC  (P. Four) 08:15.63 8.8% 00:00.55 08:15.63 00:07:35.37 00:00:40.26
6th 5 Indianapolis Rowing Center  (K. Carter) 09:09.74 20.7% 00:54.11 09:09.74 00:07:35.37 00:01:34.37

Race 13b: Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:08 AM
1st 6 St Ursula Academy RC A  (K. Nowakowski) 07:47.37 07:47.37 00:07:47.37
2nd 1 Mt. Lebanon HS  (C. Wardius) 08:00.29 2.8% 00:12.92 08:00.29 00:07:47.37 00:00:12.92
3rd 3 Notre Dame Academy Crew  (B. Nowicki) 08:07.15 4.2% 00:06.86 08:07.15 00:07:47.37 00:00:19.78
4th 5 Grand Rapids Crew A  (K. Fatum) 08:22.43 7.5% 00:15.28 08:22.43 00:07:47.37 00:00:35.06
5th 4 Toledo Metropolitan RC  (E. Sutton) 09:02.85 16.1% 00:40.42 09:02.85 00:07:47.37 00:01:15.48
6th 2 Cleveland Scholastic RA A  (C. Carran) 09:21.87 20.2% 00:19.02 09:21.87 00:07:47.37 00:01:34.50

Race 13c: Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 11:16 AM
1st 5 St Ursula Academy RC B  (T. Dana) 07:39.03 07:39.03 00:07:39.03
2nd 6 Upper Arlington HS A  (D. Ewart) 07:47.24 1.8% 00:08.21 07:47.24 00:07:39.03 00:00:08.21
3rd 2 Mercyhurst Preparatory School  (M. Lancaster) 07:55.86 3.7% 00:08.62 07:55.86 00:07:39.03 00:00:16.83
4th 1 Allderdice  (M. Bannon) 07:59.39 4.4% 00:03.53 07:59.39 00:07:39.03 00:00:20.36
5th 3 Anthony Wayne HS  (B. Martin) 08:01.59 4.9% 00:02.20 08:01.59 00:07:39.03 00:00:22.56
6th 4 Cleveland Scholastic RA B  (M. Gauntner) 09:54.36 29.5% 01:52.77 09:54.36 00:07:39.03 00:02:15.33
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Race 13d: Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 4 @ 11:24 AM
1st 2 Cincinnati Junior RC  (M. Lang) 07:19.03 07:19.03 00:07:19.03
2nd 4 Oakland Catholic Rowing  (K. Sweeney) 07:30.87 2.7% 00:11.84 07:30.87 00:07:19.03 00:00:11.84
3rd 3 Upper Arlington HS B  (H. Sommerfelt) 08:00.53 9.5% 00:29.66 08:00.53 00:07:19.03 00:00:41.50
4th 1 Big Red Crew  (K. Burmeyster) 08:38.93 18.2% 00:38.40 08:38.93 00:07:19.03 00:01:19.90
5th 5 Grand Rapids Crew B  (C. Szczytko) 08:47.46 20.1% 00:08.53 08:47.46 00:07:19.03 00:01:28.43

6 Parkersburg South HS  (S. Harvey) Scratch

Race 15a: Boys 1st Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 11:32 AM
1st 1 St. Ignatius HS  (B. Bruening) 06:32.27 06:32.27 00:06:32.27
2nd 2 Upper Arlington HS  (M. Forquer) 06:43.50 2.9% 00:11.23 06:43.50 00:06:32.27 00:00:11.23
3rd 4 Marietta HS  (R. Offenberger) 06:46.57 3.6% 00:03.07 06:46.57 00:06:32.27 00:00:14.30
4th 6 Westerville RC  (T. Kim) 06:55.69 6.0% 00:09.12 06:55.69 00:06:32.27 00:00:23.42
5th 5 Anthony Wayne HS  ( . Wilcox) 07:36.61 16.4% 00:40.92 07:36.61 00:06:32.27 00:01:04.34
6th 3 St. Francis de Sales HS  (T. Brown) 07:47.58 19.2% 00:10.97 07:47.58 00:06:32.27 00:01:15.31

Race 15b: Boys 1st Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 11:40 AM
1st 3 Cincinnati Junior RC  (A. Rizkallah) 06:35.53 06:35.53 00:06:35.53
2nd 4 Indianapolis Rowing Center  (B. Gootee) 06:49.06 3.4% 00:13.53 06:49.06 00:06:35.53 00:00:13.53
3rd 1 Parkersburg South HS  (J. Patton) 06:55.28 5.0% 00:06.22 06:55.28 00:06:35.53 00:00:19.75
4th 2 Dublin Crew  (M. Kington) 07:00.74 6.4% 00:05.46 07:00.74 00:06:35.53 00:00:25.21
5th 6 Mercyhurst Preparatory School  (A. Felice) 07:33.95 14.8% 00:33.21 07:33.95 00:06:35.53 00:00:58.42
6th 5 Allderdice  (S. Suter) 07:47.60 18.2% 00:13.65 07:47.60 00:06:35.53 00:01:12.07

Race 16a: Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:48 AM
1st 3 Westerville RC B  (K. Miller) 07:57.25 07:57.25 00:07:57.25
2nd 2 Cincinnati Junior RC C  (K. Ibberson) 07:58.59 0.3% 00:01.34 07:58.59 00:07:57.25 00:00:01.34
3rd 6 Upper Arlington HS A  (M. Caligiuri) 08:08.59 2.4% 00:10.00 08:08.59 00:07:57.25 00:00:11.34
4th 1 St Ursula Academy RC  (A. Grzeszczak) 08:12.28 3.1% 00:03.69 08:12.28 00:07:57.25 00:00:15.03
5th 4 Grand Rapids Crew B  (C. Uecker-Herman) 08:24.98 5.8% 00:12.70 08:24.98 00:07:57.25 00:00:27.73
6th 5 Dublin Crew B  (T. Freese) 08:58.81 12.9% 00:33.83 08:58.81 00:07:57.25 00:01:01.56
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Race 16b: Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:56 AM
1st 2 Cincinnati Junior RC A  (C. Haack) 07:32.75 07:32.75 00:07:32.75
2nd 3 Westerville RC A  (J. Clark) 07:49.59 3.7% 00:16.84 07:49.59 00:07:32.75 00:00:16.84
3rd 5 Mt. Lebanon HS  (R. Braun) 08:14.03 9.1% 00:24.44 08:14.03 00:07:32.75 00:00:41.28
4th 4 Mercyhurst Preparatory School  (H. Phelps) 08:40.65 15.0% 00:26.62 08:40.65 00:07:32.75 00:01:07.90
5th 1 Dayton BC  (S. Harvey) 08:47.24 16.5% 00:06.59 08:47.24 00:07:32.75 00:01:14.49

6 Upper Arlington HS B  (A. Oglesbee) Scratch

Race 16c: Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 12:04 PM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior RC B  (R. Retzinger) 07:42.21 07:42.21 00:07:42.21
2nd 3 Big Red Crew  (S. Peterson) 07:52.56 2.2% 00:10.35 07:52.56 00:07:42.21 00:00:10.35
3rd 2 Parkersburg South HS  (S. Pryce) 08:12.55 6.6% 00:19.99 08:12.55 00:07:42.21 00:00:30.34
4th 5 Upper Arlington HS C  (E. Wilt) 08:22.71 8.8% 00:10.16 08:22.71 00:07:42.21 00:00:40.50
5th 6 Cleveland Scholastic RA  (K. Fath) 10:04.69 30.8% 01:41.98 10:04.69 00:07:42.21 00:02:22.48

Race 16d: Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 4 @ 12:12 PM
1st 4 Dublin Crew A  (A. Nunn) 07:48.63 07:48.63 00:07:48.63
2nd 5 Oakland Catholic Rowing  (C. Cwenar) 07:53.33 1.0% 00:04.70 07:53.33 00:07:48.63 00:00:04.70
3rd 2 Grand Rapids Crew A  (S. Ordway) 08:02.31 2.9% 00:08.98 08:02.31 00:07:48.63 00:00:13.68
4th 3 Notre Dame Academy Crew  (K. Tylinski) 08:42.91 11.6% 00:40.60 08:42.91 00:07:48.63 00:00:54.28
5th 6 Anthony Wayne HS  (B. Reyes) 09:03.03 15.9% 00:20.12 09:03.03 00:07:48.63 00:01:14.40

Race 17a: Girls Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 12:20 PM
1st 6 Dublin Crew A  (J. Vellky) 08:06.20 08:06.20 00:08:06.20
2nd 4 Mercyhurst Preparatory School  (H. Jelinek) 08:43.55 7.7% 00:37.35 08:43.55 00:08:06.20 00:00:37.35
3rd 3 Notre Dame Academy Crew B  (L. Cereghini) 08:45.51 8.1% 00:01.96 08:45.51 00:08:06.20 00:00:39.31
4th 5 Westerville RC  (C. Young) 09:07.87 12.7% 00:22.36 09:07.87 00:08:06.20 00:01:01.67
5th 2 Grand Rapids Crew  (S. Norman) 09:09.02 12.9% 00:01.15 09:09.02 00:08:06.20 00:01:02.82
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Race 17b: Girls Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 12:28 PM
1st 2 Cincinnati Junior RC A  (C. Thurner) 07:53.79 07:53.79 00:07:53.79
2nd 3 Upper Arlington HS A  (A. Ball) 08:12.44 3.9% 00:18.65 08:12.44 00:07:53.79 00:00:18.65
3rd 4 Toledo Metropolitan RC  (C. Hatcher) 08:44.80 10.8% 00:32.36 08:44.80 00:07:53.79 00:00:51.01
4th 5 St Ursula Academy RC B  (M. Leidy) 09:21.63 18.5% 00:36.83 09:21.63 00:07:53.79 00:01:27.84

Race 17c: Girls Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 12:36 PM
1st 5 St Ursula Academy RC A  (E. Sheehan) 07:58.60 07:58.60 00:07:58.60
2nd 3 Dublin Crew B  (A. Brown) 08:16.64 3.8% 00:18.04 08:16.64 00:07:58.60 00:00:18.04
3rd 2 Allderdice B  (J. Carr) 09:02.97 13.4% 00:46.33 09:02.97 00:07:58.60 00:01:04.37
4th 4 Anthony Wayne HS  (K. Konzen) 09:07.66 14.4% 00:04.69 09:07.66 00:07:58.60 00:01:09.06

Race 17d: Girls Novice 4+ Heat 4 @ 12:44 PM
1st 6 Allderdice A  (M. Hartman) 08:02.43 08:02.43 00:08:02.43
2nd 2 Upper Arlington HS B  (J. Sherer) 08:19.97 3.6% 00:17.54 08:19.97 00:08:02.43 00:00:17.54
3rd 4 Parkersburg South HS  (J. Matthew) 08:33.96 6.5% 00:13.99 08:33.96 00:08:02.43 00:00:31.53
4th 5 Indianapolis Rowing Center C  (M. Johnston) 09:01.72 12.3% 00:27.76 09:01.72 00:08:02.43 00:00:59.29
5th 3 Ellis School  (E. Rosenberg) 09:02.59 12.5% 00:00.87 09:02.59 00:08:02.43 00:01:00.16

Race 17e: Girls Novice 4+ Heat 5 @ 12:52 PM
1st 5 Big Red Crew  (K. Offenberger) 06:42.47 06:42.47 00:06:42.47
2nd 6 Oakland Catholic Rowing  (C. Doyle) 06:53.18 2.7% 00:10.71 06:53.18 00:06:42.47 00:00:10.71
3rd 3 Indianapolis Rowing Center B  (A. Curtis) 07:14.78 8.0% 00:21.60 07:14.78 00:06:42.47 00:00:32.31
4th 4 Notre Dame Academy Crew A  (T. Wagner) 07:15.45 8.2% 00:00.67 07:15.45 00:06:42.47 00:00:32.98
5th 2 Dayton BC A  (B. Stroke) 08:31.30 27.0% 01:15.85 08:31.30 00:06:42.47 00:01:48.83

Race 17f: Girls Novice 4+ Heat 6 @ 01:00 PM
1st 5 Cincinnati Junior RC B  (J. Bistany) 08:08.81 08:08.81 00:08:08.81
2nd 4 Cleveland Scholastic RA  (A. Gasser) 08:34.83 5.3% 00:26.02 08:34.83 00:08:08.81 00:00:26.02
3rd 6 Hilliard RA  (C. Colopy) 08:42.72 6.9% 00:07.89 08:42.72 00:08:08.81 00:00:33.91
4th 3 Marietta HS  (R. Harry) 10:32.11 29.3% 01:49.39 10:32.11 00:08:08.81 00:02:23.30
5th 2 Dayton BC B  (A. Four) 10:38.70 30.7% 00:06.59 10:38.70 00:08:08.81 00:02:29.89
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Race 18a: Boys 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 01:08 PM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior RC A  (D. Meyers) 06:17.55 06:17.55 00:06:17.55
2nd 5 Upper Arlington HS  (M. Bernsdorf) 06:27.82 2.7% 00:10.27 06:27.82 00:06:17.55 00:00:10.27
3rd 2 Marietta HS  (P. Koelsch) 06:28.81 3.0% 00:00.99 06:28.81 00:06:17.55 00:00:11.26
4th 3 Big Red Crew  (K. Kramer) 06:53.85 9.6% 00:25.04 06:53.85 00:06:17.55 00:00:36.30

Race 18b: Boys 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 01:16 PM
1st 2 Westerville RC  (A. Shirey) 06:15.48 06:15.48 00:06:15.48
2nd 3 St. Ignatius HS  (A. Hess) 06:17.86 0.6% 00:02.38 06:17.86 00:06:15.48 00:00:02.38
3rd 4 Cincinnati Junior RC B  (D. Rinaldi) 06:18.78 0.9% 00:00.92 06:18.78 00:06:15.48 00:00:03.30

Race 19a: Girls Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 01:24 PM
1st 1 Cincinnati Junior RC  (A. Kleespies) 07:35.50 07:35.50 00:07:35.50
2nd 2 Upper Arlington HS A  (C. Galluzzi) 07:45.35 2.2% 00:09.85 07:45.35 00:07:35.50 00:00:09.85
3rd 5 Mercyhurst Preparatory School  (A. Ferraro) 07:53.73 4.0% 00:08.38 07:53.73 00:07:35.50 00:00:18.23
4th 4 Westerville RC B  (K. Miller) 08:04.10 6.3% 00:10.37 08:04.10 00:07:35.50 00:00:28.60
5th 3 Dayton BC  (O. Stroke) 08:18.53 9.4% 00:14.43 08:18.53 00:07:35.50 00:00:43.03

6 Toledo Metropolitan RC  (C. Hatcher) Scratch

Race 19b: Girls Ltwt 4+ Heat 2 @ 01:32 PM
1st 3 Westerville RC A  (A. Sobiech) 07:50.31 07:50.31 00:07:50.31
2nd 1 Oakland Catholic Rowing  (M. Arthur) 07:53.51 0.7% 00:03.20 07:53.51 00:07:50.31 00:00:03.20
3rd 4 Allderdice  (M. Spiker) 07:59.84 2.0% 00:06.33 07:59.84 00:07:50.31 00:00:09.53
4th 5 Upper Arlington HS B  (J. Perkins) 08:15.84 5.4% 00:16.00 08:15.84 00:07:50.31 00:00:25.53
5th 6 St Ursula Academy RC  (S. Murphy) 08:36.06 9.7% 00:20.22 08:36.06 00:07:50.31 00:00:45.75
6th 2 Ellis School  (E. Lutins) 08:47.29 12.1% 00:11.23 08:47.29 00:07:50.31 00:00:56.98

Race 20a: Boys 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 01:40 PM
1st 3 Cincinnati Junior RC  (K. Fabel) 06:00.82 06:00.82 00:06:00.82
2nd 4 Marietta HS  (B. Lindamood) 06:05.84 1.4% 00:05.02 06:05.84 00:06:00.82 00:00:05.02
3rd 2 Upper Arlington HS  (B. Haxton) 06:11.52 3.0% 00:05.68 06:11.52 00:06:00.82 00:00:10.70
4th 1 Burning River Crew  (R. Uhle) 06:57.39 15.7% 00:45.87 06:57.39 00:06:00.82 00:00:56.57
5th 5 Grand Rapids Crew  (M. Diduch) 07:31.36 25.1% 00:33.97 07:31.36 00:06:00.82 00:01:30.54
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Race 20b: Boys 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 01:48 PM
1st 2 St. Johns Jesuit RC  (T. Montague) 06:05.48 06:05.48 00:06:05.48
2nd 4 Westerville RC  (A. Davis) 06:15.44 2.7% 00:09.96 06:15.44 00:06:05.48 00:00:09.96
3rd 5 Indianapolis Rowing Center  (K. Pluchar) 06:28.32 6.2% 00:12.88 06:28.32 00:06:05.48 00:00:22.84
4th 3 Allderdice  (E. Stadterman) 06:32.56 7.4% 00:04.24 06:32.56 00:06:05.48 00:00:27.08
5th 1 Toledo Metropolitan RC  (L. Serdar) 06:42.73 10.2% 00:10.17 06:42.73 00:06:05.48 00:00:37.25
6th 6 St. Francis de Sales HS  (C. Ertle) 06:55.68 13.7% 00:12.95 06:55.68 00:06:05.48 00:00:50.20

Race 20c: Boys 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 3 @ 01:56 PM
1st 1 Dublin Crew  (J. McDonnell) 05:45.58 05:45.58 00:05:45.58
2nd 3 St. Ignatius HS  (W. Reichard) 05:55.26 2.8% 00:09.68 05:55.26 00:05:45.58 00:00:09.68
3rd 5 Mt. Lebanon HS  (M. Krugh) 06:17.69 9.3% 00:22.43 06:17.69 00:05:45.58 00:00:32.11
4th 4 Big Red Crew  (D. Early) 07:38.41 32.6% 01:20.72 07:38.41 00:05:45.58 00:01:52.83

2 Parkersburg South HS  (R. Murphy) Scratch

Race 1: Boys Ltwt 4+ Final @ 02:40 PM
1st 2 Cincinnati Junior RC  (R. Blum) 06:44.27 06:44.27 00:06:44.27
2nd 3 St. Ignatius HS A  (M. Pienoski) 06:44.80 0.1% 00:00.53 06:44.80 00:06:44.27 00:00:00.53
3rd 4 Westerville RC A  (E. Shoemaker) 06:52.70 2.1% 00:07.90 06:52.70 00:06:44.27 00:00:08.43
4th 1 Big Red Crew  (K. Kramer) 07:02.33 4.5% 00:09.63 07:02.33 00:06:44.27 00:00:18.06
5th 5 Westerville RC B  (P. Fredrickson) 07:03.31 4.7% 00:00.98 07:03.31 00:06:44.27 00:00:19.04
6th 6 Upper Arlington HS B  (A. Salmons) 07:26.73 10.5% 00:23.42 07:26.73 00:06:44.27 00:00:42.46

Race 2: Girls 1st Varsity 8+ Final @ 02:50 PM
1st 3 Cincinnati Junior RC  (M. Lang) 06:37.85 06:37.85 00:06:37.85
2nd 2 St Ursula Academy RC  (K. Broderick) 06:45.25 1.9% 00:07.40 06:45.25 00:06:37.85 00:00:07.40
3rd 5 Westerville RC  (E. Radigan) 06:46.23 2.1% 00:00.98 06:46.23 00:06:37.85 00:00:08.38
4th 6 Dayton BC  (B. Brun) 06:51.51 3.4% 00:05.28 06:51.51 00:06:37.85 00:00:13.66
5th 4 Upper Arlington HS  (D. Ewart) 07:00.02 5.6% 00:08.51 07:00.02 00:06:37.85 00:00:22.17
6th 1 Dublin Crew  (M. Gresham) 07:06.90 7.3% 00:06.88 07:06.90 00:06:37.85 00:00:29.05
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Race 3: Boys Novice 4+ Final @ 03:00 PM
1st 5 Cincinnati Junior RC A  (A. Rizkallah) 06:55.97 06:55.97 00:06:55.97
2nd 3 St. Ignatius HS A  (B. Vasquez) 07:00.84 1.2% 00:04.87 07:00.84 00:06:55.97 00:00:04.87
3rd 4 Parkersburg South HS A  (J. Patton) 07:10.84 3.6% 00:10.00 07:10.84 00:06:55.97 00:00:14.87
4th 1 Upper Arlington HS A  (M. Forquer) 07:14.36 4.4% 00:03.52 07:14.36 00:06:55.97 00:00:18.39
5th 6 Cincinnati Junior RC B  (W. Peters) 07:22.13 6.3% 00:07.77 07:22.13 00:06:55.97 00:00:26.16
6th 2 Indianapolis Rowing Center A  (B. Gootee) 07:49.16 12.8% 00:27.03 07:49.16 00:06:55.97 00:00:53.19

Race 4: Girls 2nd Varsity 8+ Final @ 03:10 PM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior RC A  (A. Kleespies) 06:46.12 06:46.12 00:06:46.12
2nd 2 Cincinnati Junior RC B  (A. Dirkes) 06:53.96 1.9% 00:07.84 06:53.96 00:06:46.12 00:00:07.84
3rd 3 Westerville RC  (A. Semmler) 06:57.96 2.9% 00:04.00 06:57.96 00:06:46.12 00:00:11.84
4th 1 Dublin Crew  (M. Bolzenius) 07:05.26 4.7% 00:07.30 07:05.26 00:06:46.12 00:00:19.14
5th 5 St Ursula Academy RC  (K. Nowakowski) 07:17.76 7.8% 00:12.50 07:17.76 00:06:46.12 00:00:31.64
6th 6 Upper Arlington HS  (H. Sommerfelt) 07:27.99 10.3% 00:10.23 07:27.99 00:06:46.12 00:00:41.87

Race 5: Girls 2nd Novice 8+ Final @ 03:20 PM
1st 2 Cincinnati Junior RC  (S. Steinberg) 07:19.53 07:19.53 00:07:19.53
2nd 3 Marietta HS  (H. McKenzie) 07:35.37 3.6% 00:15.84 07:35.37 00:07:19.53 00:00:15.84
3rd 1 Dublin Crew  (T. Albon) 07:50.23 7.0% 00:14.86 07:50.23 00:07:19.53 00:00:30.70
4th 4 Westerville RC  (E. Grandjean) 08:17.87 13.3% 00:27.64 08:17.87 00:07:19.53 00:00:58.34
5th 5 Dayton BC  (P. Stroke) 08:21.06 14.0% 00:03.19 08:21.06 00:07:19.53 00:01:01.53
6th 6 Grand Rapids Crew  (C. Janssens) 08:38.98 18.1% 00:17.92 08:38.98 00:07:19.53 00:01:19.45

Race 6: Boys 2x Final @ 03:30 PM
1st 3 Dayton BC C  (L. Foster) 07:26.60 07:26.60 00:07:26.60
2nd 2 Parkersburg South HS  (R. Murphy) 07:33.66 1.6% 00:07.06 07:33.66 00:07:26.60 00:00:07.06
3rd 5 Upper Arlington HS  (M. Weiland) 07:36.00 2.1% 00:02.34 07:36.00 00:07:26.60 00:00:09.40
4th 4 St. Ignatius HS B  (D. Petkovsek) 07:39.22 2.8% 00:03.22 07:39.22 00:07:26.60 00:00:12.62
5th 1 St. Ignatius HS A  (D. Mossad) 07:45.33 4.2% 00:06.11 07:45.33 00:07:26.60 00:00:18.73
6th 6 Dayton BC B  (D. White) 07:48.35 4.9% 00:03.02 07:48.35 00:07:26.60 00:00:21.75
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Race 7: Boys 2nd Varsity 4+ Final @ 03:40 PM
1st 3 St. Ignatius HS  (L. Brzozowski) 06:54.71 06:54.71 00:06:54.71
2nd 4 Upper Arlington HS A  (Z. Cramp) 06:58.25 0.9% 00:03.54 06:58.25 00:06:54.71 00:00:03.54
3rd 5 Westerville RC  (J. Pierron) 07:00.94 1.5% 00:02.69 07:00.94 00:06:54.71 00:00:06.23
4th 2 Cincinnati Junior RC  (M. Fiorito) 07:01.71 1.7% 00:00.77 07:01.71 00:06:54.71 00:00:07.00
5th 6 Parkersburg South HS  (R. Radcliff) 07:30.33 8.6% 00:28.62 07:30.33 00:06:54.71 00:00:35.62
6th 1 Indianapolis Rowing Center  (K. Pluchar) 07:37.97 10.4% 00:07.64 07:37.97 00:06:54.71 00:00:43.26

Race 8: Girls 1st Novice 8+ Final @ 03:50 PM
1st 3 Cincinnati Junior RC  (M. Soloman) 07:08.64 07:08.64 00:07:08.64
2nd 1 Dublin Crew  (J. Vellky) 07:11.25 0.6% 00:02.61 07:11.25 00:07:08.64 00:00:02.61
3rd 4 Marietta HS  (C. Huck) 07:12.25 0.8% 00:01.00 07:12.25 00:07:08.64 00:00:03.61
4th 5 Upper Arlington HS  (E. Wilt) 07:25.23 3.9% 00:12.98 07:25.23 00:07:08.64 00:00:16.59
5th 2 Notre Dame Academy Crew  (S. Bremer) 07:28.42 4.6% 00:03.19 07:28.42 00:07:08.64 00:00:19.78
6th 6 St Ursula Academy RC  (E. Sheehan) 07:29.06 4.8% 00:00.64 07:29.06 00:07:08.64 00:00:20.42

Race 9: Boys 1st Varsity 4+ Final @ 04:00 PM
1st 3 Cincinnati Junior RC A  (Z. Smith) 06:33.87 06:33.87 00:06:33.87
2nd 4 Cincinnati Junior RC B  (A. Puttmann) 06:35.85 0.5% 00:01.98 06:35.85 00:06:33.87 00:00:01.98
3rd 2 Westerville RC A  (A. Davis) 06:41.60 2.0% 00:05.75 06:41.60 00:06:33.87 00:00:07.73
4th 1 Upper Arlington HS A  (B. Haxton) 06:49.15 3.9% 00:07.55 06:49.15 00:06:33.87 00:00:15.28
5th 5 Westerville RC B  (J. Swanson) 06:53.79 5.1% 00:04.64 06:53.79 00:06:33.87 00:00:19.92
6th 6 Indianapolis Rowing Center  (J. Becker) 07:19.85 11.7% 00:26.06 07:19.85 00:06:33.87 00:00:45.98

Race 10: Girls Ltwt 8+ Final @ 04:10 PM
1st 2 Notre Dame Academy Crew  (S. Keller) 06:57.84 06:57.84 00:06:57.84
2nd 1 Upper Arlington HS  (J. Perkins) 07:07.95 2.4% 00:10.11 07:07.95 00:06:57.84 00:00:10.11
3rd 4 Westerville RC  (A. Sobiech) 07:09.65 2.8% 00:01.70 07:09.65 00:06:57.84 00:00:11.81
4th 3 Cincinnati Junior RC  (L. Ast) 07:12.27 3.5% 00:02.62 07:12.27 00:06:57.84 00:00:14.43
5th 5 Mercyhurst Preparatory School  (A. Ferraro) 07:39.57 10.0% 00:27.30 07:39.57 00:06:57.84 00:00:41.73
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Race 11: Boys 2nd Novice 8+ Final @ 04:20 PM
1st 5 St. Ignatius HS  (E. Mooney) 05:33.33 05:33.33 00:05:33.33
2nd 2 Cincinnati Junior RC B  (M. Robison) 05:45.20 3.6% 00:11.87 05:45.20 00:05:33.33 00:00:11.87
3rd 4 Cincinnati Junior RC A  (W. Peters) 06:08.19 10.5% 00:22.99 06:08.19 00:05:33.33 00:00:34.86
4th 1 Indianapolis Rowing Center  (W. Lerums) 06:10.83 11.3% 00:02.64 06:10.83 00:05:33.33 00:00:37.50
5th 3 Upper Arlington HS  (I. Oglesbee) 06:33.43 18.0% 00:22.60 06:33.43 00:05:33.33 00:01:00.10
6th 6 Grand Rapids Crew  (P. Simmons) 07:03.54 27.1% 00:30.11 07:03.54 00:05:33.33 00:01:30.21

Race 12: Girls 2x Final @ 04:30 PM
1st 3 Ellis School  (A. Zin) 07:56.03 07:56.03 00:07:56.03
2nd 2 Grand Rapids Crew  (S. Ordway) 08:04.21 1.7% 00:08.18 08:04.21 00:07:56.03 00:00:08.18
3rd 4 Dayton BC  (C. Burnham) 08:22.48 5.6% 00:18.27 08:22.48 00:07:56.03 00:00:26.45
4th 6 Big Red Crew  (C. McCarty) 08:36.01 8.4% 00:13.53 08:36.01 00:07:56.03 00:00:39.98
5th 5 Cleveland Scholastic RA  (J. Benedict) 08:44.45 10.2% 00:08.44 08:44.45 00:07:56.03 00:00:48.42

Race 13: Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Final @ 04:40 PM
1st 5 Cincinnati Junior RC  (M. Lang) 07:26.40 07:26.40 00:07:26.40
2nd 2 Dublin Crew  (M. Gresham) 07:33.92 1.7% 00:07.52 07:33.92 00:07:26.40 00:00:07.52
3rd 6 Oakland Catholic Rowing  (K. Sweeney) 07:39.03 2.8% 00:05.11 07:39.03 00:07:26.40 00:00:12.63
4th 1 Upper Arlington HS A  (D. Ewart) 07:39.41 2.9% 00:00.38 07:39.41 00:07:26.40 00:00:13.01
5th 3 St Ursula Academy RC B  (T. Dana) 07:40.03 3.1% 00:00.62 07:40.03 00:07:26.40 00:00:13.63
6th 4 St Ursula Academy RC A  (K. Nowakowski) 07:57.70 7.0% 00:17.67 07:57.70 00:07:26.40 00:00:31.30

Race 14: Boys Ltwt 8+ Final @ 04:50 PM
1st 4 Upper Arlington HS  (A. Chan) 06:14.40 06:14.40 00:06:14.40
2nd 2 Westerville RC  (E. Shoemaker) 06:18.56 1.1% 00:04.16 06:18.56 00:06:14.40 00:00:04.16
3rd 3 St. Ignatius HS A  (M. Pienoski) 06:22.88 2.3% 00:04.32 06:22.88 00:06:14.40 00:00:08.48
4th 5 St. Ignatius HS B  (K. Jones) 06:33.34 5.1% 00:10.46 06:33.34 00:06:14.40 00:00:18.94
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Race 15: Boys 1st Novice 8+ Final @ 05:00 PM
1st 3 St. Ignatius HS  (B. Bruening) 06:24.56 06:24.56 00:06:24.56
2nd 4 Cincinnati Junior RC  (A. Rizkallah) 06:25.62 0.3% 00:01.06 06:25.62 00:06:24.56 00:00:01.06
3rd 5 Indianapolis Rowing Center  (B. Gootee) 06:41.34 4.4% 00:15.72 06:41.34 00:06:24.56 00:00:16.78
4th 1 Marietta HS  (R. Offenberger) 06:42.99 4.8% 00:01.65 06:42.99 00:06:24.56 00:00:18.43
5th 2 Upper Arlington HS  (M. Forquer) 06:45.52 5.5% 00:02.53 06:45.52 00:06:24.56 00:00:20.96
6th 6 Parkersburg South HS  (J. Patton) 06:55.45 8.0% 00:09.93 06:55.45 00:06:24.56 00:00:30.89

Race 16: Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Final @ 05:10 PM
1st 5 Cincinnati Junior RC A  (C. Haack) 07:25.47 07:25.47 00:07:25.47
2nd 3 Cincinnati Junior RC B  (R. Retzinger) 07:35.65 2.3% 00:10.18 07:35.65 00:07:25.47 00:00:10.18
3rd 1 Westerville RC A  (J. Clark) 07:41.23 3.5% 00:05.58 07:41.23 00:07:25.47 00:00:15.76
4th 6 Big Red Crew  (S. Peterson) 07:50.34 5.6% 00:09.11 07:50.34 00:07:25.47 00:00:24.87
5th 2 Dublin Crew A  (A. Nunn) 07:59.12 7.6% 00:08.78 07:59.12 00:07:25.47 00:00:33.65
6th 4 Westerville RC B  (K. Miller) 08:12.07 10.5% 00:12.95 08:12.07 00:07:25.47 00:00:46.60

Race 17: Girls Novice 4+ Final @ 05:20 PM
1st 3 St Ursula Academy RC A  (E. Sheehan) 08:00.20 08:00.20 00:08:00.20
2nd 2 Dublin Crew A  (J. Vellky) 08:01.72 0.3% 00:01.52 08:01.72 00:08:00.20 00:00:01.52
3rd 5 Allderdice A  (M. Hartman) 08:07.36 1.5% 00:05.64 08:07.36 00:08:00.20 00:00:07.16
4th 4 Cincinnati Junior RC A  (C. Thurner) 08:09.21 1.9% 00:01.85 08:09.21 00:08:00.20 00:00:09.01
5th 1 Big Red Crew  (K. Offenberger) 08:22.30 4.6% 00:13.09 08:22.30 00:08:00.20 00:00:22.10
6th 6 Cincinnati Junior RC B  (J. Bistany) 08:24.96 5.2% 00:02.66 08:24.96 00:08:00.20 00:00:24.76

Race 18: Boys 2nd Varsity 8+ Final @ 05:30 PM
1st 3 Cincinnati Junior RC A  (D. Meyers) 06:17.75 06:17.75 00:06:17.75
2nd 2 Upper Arlington HS  (M. Bernsdorf) 06:27.13 2.5% 00:09.38 06:27.13 00:06:17.75 00:00:09.38
3rd 4 Westerville RC  (A. Shirey) 06:27.83 2.7% 00:00.70 06:27.83 00:06:17.75 00:00:10.08
4th 5 St. Ignatius HS  (A. Hess) 06:29.20 3.0% 00:01.37 06:29.20 00:06:17.75 00:00:11.45
5th 1 Marietta HS  (P. Koelsch) 06:34.86 4.5% 00:05.66 06:34.86 00:06:17.75 00:00:17.11
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Race 19: Girls Ltwt 4+ Final @ 05:40 PM
1st 3 Cincinnati Junior RC  (A. Kleespies) 07:39.28 07:39.28 00:07:39.28
2nd 4 Westerville RC A  (A. Sobiech) 07:42.37 0.7% 00:03.09 07:42.37 00:07:39.28 00:00:03.09
3rd 1 Mercyhurst Preparatory School  (A. Ferraro) 07:52.60 2.9% 00:10.23 07:52.60 00:07:39.28 00:00:13.32
4th 2 Upper Arlington HS A  (C. Galluzzi) 08:00.82 4.7% 00:08.22 08:00.82 00:07:39.28 00:00:21.54
5th 5 Oakland Catholic Rowing  (M. Arthur) 08:07.54 6.2% 00:06.72 08:07.54 00:07:39.28 00:00:28.26
6th 6 Allderdice  (M. Spiker) 08:17.31 8.3% 00:09.77 08:17.31 00:07:39.28 00:00:38.03

Race 20: Boys 1st Varsity 8+ Final @ 05:50 PM
1st 3 Cincinnati Junior RC  (K. Fabel) 06:04.25 06:04.25 00:06:04.25
2nd 1 Westerville RC  (A. Davis) 06:08.38 1.1% 00:04.13 06:08.38 00:06:04.25 00:00:04.13
3rd 4 St. Johns Jesuit RC  (T. Montague) 06:11.21 1.9% 00:02.83 06:11.21 00:06:04.25 00:00:06.96
4th 5 Marietta HS  (B. Lindamood) 06:20.64 4.5% 00:09.43 06:20.64 00:06:04.25 00:00:16.39
5th 6 St. Ignatius HS  (W. Reichard) 06:26.42 6.1% 00:05.78 06:26.42 00:06:04.25 00:00:22.17
6th 2 Dublin Crew  (J. McDonnell) 06:30.38 7.2% 00:03.96 06:30.38 00:06:04.25 00:00:26.13
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